BUNDLE B10-039X: NARROW BRUSH FEED WHEEL

N

REPAIR PARTS

CHAIN DRIVEN SEEDERS

B10-781X Singls Spout Hopper
881-97X Double Spout Hopper

FOR SINGLE HOPPER
BUNDLE B96~084X: WIDE BRUSH FEED WHEEL
FOR DOUBLE HOPPER
IREF.| PART NO.
NO.| NO. DESCRIPT ION REQ
1 {001=3355| Cotter Plin 1/8 x 2% ]
2 | POO~521A| Ferrule 1
3 | P96~083 | Brush, Narrow Feed Wheel | 1
P96~084 | Brush, Wide Feed Wheel 1
(Not Shown)
D IAGRAM PART NUMBER
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPYION PER ASSEMBLY
1 003~-5598 Decal, Powe]i/Cole Planet Jr. 1
2 001-1047 Washer, 1/8" Pop Rivet 312 x 129 x .030 4
3 001-1001 Washer, Flat ZP 174" USS STD Wrought 1
4 001-1003 Washer, Flat ZP 378" USS STO Wrought 2
5 001-1252 Washer, Lock ZP 3/8% 2
6 BO7-818X-A Hopper, Seed W/L1d, Plastic 1
BO6-685X-A Hopper, Seed, Round Assembly i
7 001-0007 Nut, Hex ZP 3/8-16NC 2
8 001-1250 Washer, Lock ZP 1/4® 4
9 001-0005 Nut, Hex ZP 1/4-20NC 4
10 001-3511 Rivet Pop 1/8" x .462 Lg Aluminum 4

-13-




B881-97X & B10-781X

14—

DIAGRAM PARY NUMBER
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ASSEMBLY
L) POO-520A Bushing, Nylon 1-5/16" Lg. 2
12 POK~-8177 Plastic Feed Whee) i
13 001-3352 Pin, Cotter 2P, 1/8 x 1-1/4 2
14 POK=T25C Hopper Bottom 1
15 POO=-5524-C Drive Shaft, Chatn Drive 1
16 POK-737 Sprocket, Feed Whosl 1
17 001-2834 Screw, Set Socket Hd. 5/16-18NC x 3/4 1
18 POK~923 Sptlt Spocket & Hardware 1
19 POO-1005-0 Bushing, Spiit 4
20 0012007 Screw, Cap ZP 1/4 x 1-1/4 4
21 001-2008 screw,Cap /4 X 1 1/2 2
22 001-2598 Bol+, Crg., ZP 37¢ x 1-1/4 2
23 BOO~6542~X Latch, Seed Plate 1
24 POO-~5494 Plastlc Seed Plate Double #1 1

POO~-54984 Metal Sead Plate Double #1 1
POO-5495 Plastic Seed Plate Double #2 1
POO-5496 Plastlc Sead Plete Double #3 1
POO-5498M Metal Seed Plate Double £3 i
POO~5458 Plastlic Seed Plate 1-13 1
POO-5458M Metal Seed Plate 1-13 1
POO~5459 Plostlc Seed Plate 14-26 1
POO-5459M Meotal Seed Plate 14-26 1
POO-5460 Plastic Seed Plate 27-39 1
POO-5460M Metal Seed Plate 27-39 1
25 B21-255 Assembly, Riveted Hopper Plate Shut-0tt 1
BO0~6682~X Support, Hopper Assembly 1
26 POO~5547 Pin For Seed Plate 1
27 001-0100 Nut, Wing, ZP 1/4-20 1
28 P21-227 Rivet, 1/4 x 1/2 Countersunk 1
29 POO-6507 Seod Shut-Otf 1
32 001=-2004 Screw, Cap Hex Hd, ZP 1/4-20NC x 3/4 1
33 POO-5508 Seed Shut-Oft Support 1
34 001-1277 Washer, 3/8% Bevel 2
35 POO=7271-X Yegetable Hopper Double Seed Spout Assembly 1
POK-793 spout, Top Plece 1
36 POO-5703 Tublng, Seed *Chaln Orive 1
37 POK-759 Spout, Single Seed 1
38 001~2979 Screw, Machine Flat Hd, ZP F10-24NC x 3/4 3
39 POO=5673 Hose Ciamp, Spring Lock 1
40 001-1249 Washer, Lock ZP 3/16 3
41 001-0004 Nut, Hex ZP 10-24NC 3
42 POK-792 Double Seed Spout 1
43 001-0054 Locknut, Hax ZP 1/4-20KC 4




